
Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Carlisle Stages National Rally

1 3 Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:18 3

2 10 Gareth James/Daniel Petrie D5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:59 0:41 5

3 5 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:37 1:19 7

Carlisle Stages Open Rally

1 81 Elliot Payne/Jack Morton PRO4 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:40:40 1

2 1 Kris Meeke/Noel O Sullivan G2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:04 2:24 2

3 95 Liam Clark/Emily Easton Page PRO4 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:43:28 2:48 4

Class C2

1 43 Robin Shuttleworth/Malcolm Smithson C2 Ford Escort Mexico 0:50:21 29

Class C3

1 20 Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:05 21

2 49 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 Ford Escort 0:51:03 1:58 31

Class C5

1 25 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C5 Ford RS2000 0:48:06 16

2 30 Phil Jobson/Peter Johnson C5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:09 0:03 18

3 31 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss C5 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:44 0:38 19

Class D2

1 44 Chris Squires/Shaun Hughes D2 Ford Escort 0:52:07 34

Class D3

1 29 Mike Reed/John Millington D3 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:59 30

Class D5

1 4 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 Ford Escort RS 0:44:27 6

2 11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:07 0:40 8

3 12 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins D5 Hillman Avenger 0:47:40 3:13 14

Class F2

1 69 Aaron McClure/Simon Taylor F2 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:50:03 25

Class G2

1 2 Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell G2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:32 13

2 38 David Pedley/Grace Pedley G2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:12 2:40 28

Class R2

1 15 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison R2 Ford Escort 0:46:19 11

Class 1

1 65 Tom Constantine/Tony Walker 1 MG 3 0:51:22 32

2 67 James Rudd/Oliver Foster 1 Nissan Micra 1:19:43 28:21 41

Class 2

1 52 Tony Jardine/Iain Tullie 2 Chrysler Avenger 0:53:06 38

Class 4

1 54 David Cluckie/Damian Bird 4 BMW 325 0:56:18 40

Class M1

1 37 Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell M1 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:47:49 15

2 40 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge M1 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:50:11 2:22 27

Class M2

1 63 Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter M2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:16 36

Final Results Signed by Nicola Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
Issued at 18:45 on 21 October 2023 1 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class M5

1 23 David Wilson/Kerrie MacGillivray M5 BMW Compact 0:47:00 12

2 58 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank M5 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:27 5:27 37

Class H1

1 47 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies H1 Ford Escort Mk II 0:51:37 33

Class H2

1 9 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:56 10

2 56 Federico Polese/Nicola Arena H2 Porsche 911 0:52:13 6:17 35

3 8 James Ford/Dale Bowen H2 Porsche 911 0:53:11 7:15 39

Class PRO4

1 97 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst PRO4 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:49 9

Final Results Signed by Nicola Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
Issued at 18:45 on 21 October 2023 2 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Carlisle Stages National Rally

1 3 Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:18 0:43:18

2 10 Gareth James/Daniel Petrie D5 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:59 0:43:59 0:41 

3 5 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:37 0:44:37 1:19 

4 11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:07 0:45:07 1:49 

5 15 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison R2 1 Ford Escort 0:46:19 0:46:19 3:01 

6 2 Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell G2 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:32 0:47:32 4:14 

7 12 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins D5 5 Hillman Avenger 0:47:40 0:47:40 4:22 

8 25 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C5 1 Ford RS2000 0:48:06 0:48:06 4:48 

9 26 Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson D5 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:48:07 0:48:07 4:49 

10 30 Phil Jobson/Peter Johnson C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:09 0:48:09 4:51 

11 31 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss C5 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:44 0:48:44 5:26 

12 28 Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 7 Ford Escort 0:48:49 0:48:49 5:31 

13 20 Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:05 0:49:05 5:47 

14 18 Craig Jones/Ian Taylor C5 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:54 

15 53 Derek Belbin/James Burns D5 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:22 0:49:22 6:04 

16 38 David Pedley/Grace Pedley G2 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:54 

17 43 Robin Shuttleworth/Malcolm Smithson C2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:50:21 0:50:21 7:03 

18 29 Mike Reed/John Millington D3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:59 0:50:59 7:41 

19 49 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 2 Ford Escort 0:51:03 0:51:03 7:45 

20 44 Chris Squires/Shaun Hughes D2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 8:49 

Carlisle Stages Open Rally

1 81 Elliot Payne/Jack Morton PRO4 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:40:40 0:40:40

2 1 Kris Meeke/Noel O Sullivan G2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:04 0:43:04 2:24 

3 95 Liam Clark/Emily Easton Page PRO4 2 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:43:28 0:43:28 2:48 

4 4 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:44:27 0:44:27 3:47 

5 97 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst PRO4 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:49 0:45:49 5:09 

6 9 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:56 0:45:56 5:16 

7 23 David Wilson/Kerrie MacGillivray M5 1 BMW Compact 0:47:00 0:47:00 6:20 

8 37 Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell M1 1 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:47:49 0:47:49 7:09 

9 50 Steven Ormond-Smith/John Tear C5 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:47 0:49:47 9:07 

10 69 Aaron McClure/Simon Taylor F2 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:50:03 0:50:03 9:23 

11 45 Andy Wolfe/James Crook C5 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:08 0:50:08 9:28 

12 40 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge M1 2 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:50:11 0:50:11 9:31 

13 65 Tom Constantine/Tony Walker 1 1 MG 3 0:51:22 0:51:22 10:42 

14 47 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies H1 1 Ford Escort Mk II 0:51:37 0:51:37 10:57 

15 56 Federico Polese/Nicola Arena H2 2 Porsche 911 0:52:13 0:52:13 11:33 

16 63 Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter M2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:16 0:52:16 11:36 

17 58 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank M5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:27 0:52:27 11:47 

18 52 Tony Jardine/Iain Tullie 2 1 Chrysler Avenger 0:53:06 0:53:06 12:26 

19 8 James Ford/Dale Bowen H2 3 Porsche 911 0:53:11 0:53:11 12:31 

20 54 David Cluckie/Damian Bird 4 1 BMW 325 0:56:18 0:56:18 15:38 

21 67 James Rudd/Oliver Foster 1 2 Nissan Micra 1:19:43 1:19:43 39:03 

Issued at 18:45 on 21 October 2023 3 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC6
Number of starters is 50

No. Grp

Pos

Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Carlisle Stages National Rally

2 6 Exhaust Tunnel Lives Matter

Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell G2 3 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:32 0:47:32 4:14 

3 1 North Road Garage Builth Wells, Trailhead Get Jerky, Chartists 1770, J&S Handling, Pire

Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:18 0:43:18

5 3 Haywood Crushing Demolition/Securcom/Connops/Danfords/Evans Cleaning/Wales Motorsport

Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:37 0:44:37 1:19 

6 Tuthill Porsche

Richard Tuthill/Stephane Prevot D5 Porsche 911 Stopped - SS5

7 Rally Sport Development

Nick Elliott/Dave Price G2 Fiat 131 Abarth Not starting after service

10 2 Gareth James Motorsport/Bluesky Engineering

Gareth James/Daniel Petrie D5 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:59 0:43:59 0:41 

11 4 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:07 0:45:07 1:49 

12 7 Jordan for Greener Roads/Jondel Race Engines

Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins D5 5 Hillman Avenger 0:47:40 0:47:40 4:22 

15 5 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison R2 1 Ford Escort 0:46:19 0:46:19 3:01 

16 Dave Auden

Stuart Egglestone/Brian Hodgson D3 Ford Escort Engine gone.

18 14 RHL Steel Buildings/CMJ Motors/ABX Roofing Supplies

Craig Jones/Ian Taylor C5 4 Ford Escort RS2000 0:49:12 0:49:12 5:54 

20 13 Josh Carr Snap-On

Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 1 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:05 0:49:05 5:47 

25 8 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C5 1 Ford RS2000 0:48:06 0:48:06 4:48 

26 9 Ian Jemison Engineering/Alloywheelrepairs.com

Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson D5 6 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:48:07 0:48:07 4:49 

28 12 Rally and Competition Equipment

Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 7 Ford Escort 0:48:49 0:48:49 5:31 

29 18 Reed Group/Spectrum

Mike Reed/John Millington D3 1 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:59 0:50:59 7:41 

30 10 Minvit Tonic for Lambs, Nutripharm Ltd

Phil Jobson/Peter Johnson C5 2 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:09 0:48:09 4:51 

31 11 Mark Holmes Auto Engineering Ltd

Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss C5 3 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:44 0:48:44 5:26 

33 Vincent Dobson Builders Ltd

David Dobson/Steve Pugh D3 Ford Escort Escort Mk2 Stopped - SS5

34 SM Autocare Ltd (Specialist in Mercedes-Benz)

Steve Magson/Steve Bielby R2 Vauxhall Astra RWD Stopped - SS3

38 16 David Pedley/Grace Pedley G2 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:12 0:50:12 6:54 

43 17 MD Motors

Robin Shuttleworth/Malcolm Smithson C2 1 Ford Escort Mexico 0:50:21 0:50:21 7:03 

44 20 Rally & Competition Equipment

Chris Squires/Shaun Hughes D2 1 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07 8:49 

49 19 Harris & Co/Cinch

Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 2 Ford Escort 0:51:03 0:51:03 7:45 

53 15 Derek Belbin/James Burns D5 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:22 0:49:22 6:04 

Carlisle Stages Open Rally

1 2 Kris Meeke/Noel O Sullivan G2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:04 0:43:04 2:24 

4 4 Robinson Road Planing Services

Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:44:27 0:44:27 3:47 

8 19 James Ford/Dale Bowen H2 3 Porsche 911 0:53:11 0:53:11 12:31 

9 6 Snowdon Motorsport Sontex W Scruton Oxet

Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:56 0:45:56 5:16 

21 Lee Ashberry/Tom Murphy D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Off in stage - SS8

23 7 David Wilson/Kerrie MacGillivray M5 1 BMW Compact 0:47:00 0:47:00 6:20 

Final Results Signed by Nicola Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MTC6
Number of starters is 50

No. Grp

Pos

Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Carlisle Stages Open Rally (Continued)

37 8 Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell M1 1 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:47:49 0:47:49 7:09 

40 12 Carspeed Autoparts, M Lindsay Builder, Pirelli

Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge M1 2 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:50:11 0:50:11 9:31 

45 11 Andy Wolfe/James Crook C5 6 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:08 0:50:08 9:28 

47 14 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies H1 1 Ford Escort Mk II 0:51:37 0:51:37 10:57 

50 9 Ormco Accounts/Manx Rally Sport/DPM

Steven Ormond-Smith/John Tear C5 5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:47 0:49:47 9:07 

52 18 Coryton Sustain Classic Fuel, MIS Motorsport, Pirelli, Alpinestars, QPR Ltd

Tony Jardine/Iain Tullie 2 1 Chrysler Avenger 0:53:06 0:53:06 12:26 

54 20 DPM Ormco Manx Rally Sport

David Cluckie/Damian Bird 4 1 BMW 325 0:56:18 0:56:18 15:38 

56 15 Federico Polese/Nicola Arena H2 2 Porsche 911 0:52:13 0:52:13 11:33 

58 17 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank M5 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:27 0:52:27 11:47 

63 16 Barton Civil Engineers Ltd, Kwiktrak (UK) Ltd

Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter M2 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:16 0:52:16 11:36 

65 13 Constantine Motorsport

Tom Constantine/Tony Walker 1 1 MG 3 0:51:22 0:51:22 10:42 

67 21 Paul Rudd Rallying, Albion Bakery, Harold Woolgar Insurance, Lucas Oils UK, JD Haynes C

James Rudd/Oliver Foster 1 2 Nissan Micra 1:19:43 1:19:43 39:03 

69 10 Aaron McClure/Simon Taylor F2 1 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:50:03 0:50:03 9:23 

72 Kevin Maguire/Karen MacLeod C2 Hillman Avenger Stopped after SS3

81 1 Mango Go

Elliot Payne/Jack Morton PRO4 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:40:40 0:40:40

91 Niall Devine/Liam Mcintyre PRO4 Ford Fiesta R5 Retired after SS6

95 3 Liam Clark/Emily Easton Page PRO4 2 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:43:28 0:43:28 2:48 

96 Barry Groundwater/Charlotte McDowall M7 VW Polo S2000 Retired before SS6

97 5 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst PRO4 3 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:49 0:45:49 5:09 

Final Results Signed by Nicola Heppenstall Clerk of the Course
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 3

Tommy's Fell 2

SS 4

Riccarton 1

SS 5

Buck Fell 1

SS 6

Hyndlee

SS 7

Riccarton 2

SS 8

Buck Fell 2

Penalties

Carlisle Stages National Rally

2 Martin McCormack G2 5:23 7:32 8:11 7:02 7:20 12:04 

3 Jason Pritchard G2 5:21 7:29 8:11 6:55 7:21 8:01 

5 Roger Chilman D5 5:25 7:39 8:26 7:11 7:36 8:20 

6 Richard Tuthill D5 5:23 7:34 Stopped - SS5

7 Nick Elliott G2 13:00 7:31 8:20 Not starting after service

10 Gareth James D5 5:16 7:38 8:15 7:11 7:29 8:10 

11 Simon Webster D5 5:26 7:42 8:34 7:14 7:44 8:27 

12 Baz Jordan D5 5:53 8:20 8:58 7:40 8:06 8:43 

15 Paul Thompson R2 5:31 8:01 8:45 7:23 7:55 8:44 

16 Stuart Egglestone D3 5:26 Engine gone.

18 Craig Jones C5 5:51 8:24 9:11 8:10 8:25 9:11 

20 Josh Carr C3 5:50 8:27 9:13 8:02 8:19 9:14 

25 Jeremy Easson C5 5:48 8:19 9:10 7:49 8:09 8:51 

26 Ben Jemison D5 5:56 8:26 9:00 7:45 8:09 8:51 

28 Phil Squires D5 6:04 8:23 9:12 7:47 8:21 9:02 

29 Mike Reed D3 6:10 8:47 9:24 8:26 8:48 9:24 

30 Phil Jobson C5 5:56 8:17 8:57 7:59 8:16 8:44 

31 Mark Holmes C5 6:02 8:24 9:08 7:51 8:17 9:02 

33 David Dobson D3 6:02 8:34 Stopped - SS5

34 Steve Magson R2 Stopped - SS3

38 David Pedley G2 6:07 8:35 9:31 8:09 8:38 9:12 

43 Robin Shuttleworth C2 6:11 8:35 9:20 8:17 8:42 9:16 

44 Chris Squires D2 6:16 8:56 9:43 8:30 8:57 9:45 

49 Phillip Harris C3 6:21 8:44 9:52 8:14 8:35 9:17 

53 Derek Belbin D5 6:06 8:39 9:14 8:13 7:44 9:26 

Carlisle Stages Open Rally

1 Kris Meeke G2 5:12 7:30 8:15 6:51 7:17 7:59 

4 Matthew Robinson D5 5:25 7:39 8:14 7:12 7:38 8:19 

8 James Ford H2 13:00 7:54 8:31 7:25 7:37 8:44 

9 Steve Bannister H2 5:41 7:44 8:41 7:29 7:48 8:33 

21 Lee Ashberry D5 5:54 8:19 8:56 7:44 8:16 Off in stage - SS8

23 David Wilson M5 5:39 7:51 8:41 7:17 7:44 9:48 

37 Bryan Jardine M1 5:46 8:11 8:53 7:45 8:10 9:04 

40 Barry Lindsay M1 5:55 9:26 9:06 8:11 8:40 8:53 

45 Andy Wolfe C5 6:27 8:39 9:21 8:10 8:30 9:01 

47 Douglas Menzies H1 6:35 8:59 9:35 8:10 8:51 9:27 

50 Steven Ormond-Smith C5 6:21 8:34 9:17 8:06 8:24 9:05 

52 Tony Jardine 2 6:33 9:03 9:52 8:32 9:10 9:56 

54 David Cluckie 4 6:53 9:42 10:15 8:52 9:39 10:57 

56 Federico Polese H2 6:34 9:01 9:47 8:26 8:51 9:34 

58 Greg McKnight M5 5:26 7:43 16:00 7:19 7:37 8:22 

63 Lyndon Barton M2 6:31 9:03 9:47 8:25 9:00 9:30 

65 Tom Constantine 1 6:13 8:57 9:27 8:09 8:56 9:40 

67 James Rudd 1 6:56 9:32 31:00 10:45 10:12 11:18 

69 Aaron McClure F2 6:11 8:35 9:25 8:07 8:32 9:13 

72 Kevin Maguire C2 6:29 Stopped after SS3

81 Elliot Payne PRO4 4:59 7:00 7:41 6:37 6:53 7:30 

91 Niall Devine PRO4 5:06 7:09 7:45 6:40 Retired after SS6

95 Liam Clark PRO4 5:23 7:34 8:02 7:02 7:28 7:59 

96 Barry Groundwater M7 5:41 8:13 8:45 Retired before SS6

97 Darren Martin PRO4 5:34 8:03 8:30 7:31 7:47 8:24 

Times when not completing or attempting stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class C2

1 43 Robin Shuttleworth/Malcolm Smithson C2 17 Ford Escort Mexico 0:50:21 0:50:21

Class C3

1 20 Josh Carr/Osian Owen C3 13 Ford Escort Mk1 0:49:05 0:49:05

2 49 Phillip Harris/Derek Davies C3 19 Ford Escort 0:51:03 0:51:03 1:58 

Class C5

1 25 Jeremy Easson/Mike Reynolds C5 8 Ford RS2000 0:48:06 0:48:06

2 30 Phil Jobson/Peter Johnson C5 10 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:09 0:48:09 0:03 

3 31 Mark Holmes/Craig Simkiss C5 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:48:44 0:48:44 0:38 

4 18 Craig Jones/Ian Taylor C5 14 Ford Escort RS2000 0:49:12 0:49:12 1:06 

5 50 Steven Ormond-Smith/John Tear C5 9 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:47 0:49:47 1:41 

6 45 Andy Wolfe/James Crook C5 11 Ford Escort Mk1 0:50:08 0:50:08 2:02 

Class D2

1 44 Chris Squires/Shaun Hughes D2 20 Ford Escort 0:52:07 0:52:07

Class D3

1 29 Mike Reed/John Millington D3 18 Ford Escort RS2000 0:50:59 0:50:59

Class D5

1 10 Gareth James/Daniel Petrie D5 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:59 0:43:59

2 4 Matthew Robinson/Sam Collis D5 4 Ford Escort RS 0:44:27 0:44:27 0:28 

3 5 Roger Chilman/Patrick Walsh D5 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:44:37 0:44:37 0:38 

4 11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:45:07 0:45:07 1:08 

5 12 Baz Jordan/Arwel Jenkins D5 7 Hillman Avenger 0:47:40 0:47:40 3:41 

6 26 Ben Jemison/Dave Jackson D5 9 Vauxhall Chevette HSR 0:48:07 0:48:07 4:08 

7 28 Phil Squires/Mick Squires D5 12 Ford Escort 0:48:49 0:48:49 4:50 

8 53 Derek Belbin/James Burns D5 15 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:22 0:49:22 5:23 

Class F2

1 69 Aaron McClure/Simon Taylor F2 10 Peugeot 205 GTi 0:50:03 0:50:03

Class G2

1 1 Kris Meeke/Noel O Sullivan G2 2 Ford Escort Mk2 0:43:04 0:43:04

2 3 Jason Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:43:18 0:43:18 0:14 

3 2 Martin McCormack/Barney Mitchell G2 6 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:32 0:47:32 4:28 

4 38 David Pedley/Grace Pedley G2 16 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:12 0:50:12 7:08 

Class R2

1 15 Paul Thompson/Josh Davison R2 5 Ford Escort 0:46:19 0:46:19

Class 1

1 65 Tom Constantine/Tony Walker 1 13 MG 3 0:51:22 0:51:22

2 67 James Rudd/Oliver Foster 1 21 Nissan Micra 1:19:43 1:19:43 28:21 

Class 2

1 52 Tony Jardine/Iain Tullie 2 18 Chrysler Avenger 0:53:06 0:53:06

Class 4

1 54 David Cluckie/Damian Bird 4 20 BMW 325 0:56:18 0:56:18

Class M1

1 37 Bryan Jardine/Declan Campbell M1 8 Ford Escort RS1600 Mk1 0:47:49 0:47:49

2 40 Barry Lindsay/Caroline Lodge M1 12 Peugeot 206 Cup Car 0:50:11 0:50:11 2:22 

Class M2

1 63 Lyndon Barton/Simon Hunter M2 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:16 0:52:16

Class M5

1 23 David Wilson/Kerrie MacGillivray M5 7 BMW Compact 0:47:00 0:47:00

2 58 Greg McKnight/Harry Marchbank M5 17 Ford Escort Mk2 0:52:27 0:52:27 5:27 
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class H1

1 47 Douglas Menzies/Graeme Menzies H1 14 Ford Escort Mk II 0:51:37 0:51:37

Class H2

1 9 Steve Bannister/Callum Atkinson H2 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:45:56 0:45:56

2 56 Federico Polese/Nicola Arena H2 15 Porsche 911 0:52:13 0:52:13 6:17 

3 8 James Ford/Dale Bowen H2 19 Porsche 911 0:53:11 0:53:11 7:15 

Class PRO4

1 81 Elliot Payne/Jack Morton PRO4 1 Ford Fiesta Rally2 0:40:40 0:40:40

2 95 Liam Clark/Emily Easton Page PRO4 3 Ford Fiesta Rally 2 0:43:28 0:43:28 2:48 

3 97 Darren Martin/Daniel Hurst PRO4 5 Ford Fiesta R5 0:45:49 0:45:49 5:09 

Issued at 18:45 on 21 October 2023 8 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Retirements
Listed by Competition Number

9 Retirements in Total
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

Carlisle Stages National Rally - 5 Retirements

6 Richard Tuthill/Stephane Prevot D5 Porsche 911 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

7 Nick Elliott/Dave Price G2 Fiat 131 Abarth MTC4 Not starting after service

16 Stuart Egglestone/Brian Hodgson D3 Ford Escort Stage 4 Engine gone.

33 David Dobson/Steve Pugh D3 Ford Escort Escort Mk2 Stage 5 Stopped - SS5

34 Steve Magson/Steve Bielby R2 Vauxhall Astra RWD Stage 3 Stopped - SS3

Carlisle Stages Open Rally - 4 Retirements

21 Lee Ashberry/Tom Murphy D5 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 8 Off in stage - SS8

72 Kevin Maguire/Karen MacLeod C2 Hillman Avenger TC4 Stopped after SS3

91 Niall Devine/Liam Mcintyre PRO4 Ford Fiesta R5 TC7 Retired after SS6

96 Barry Groundwater/Charlotte McDowall M7 VW Polo S2000 TC6 Retired before SS6

Issued at 18:45 on 21 October 2023 9 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services.  



Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 3 Tommy's Fell 2

Fastest 56.95mph

Length 4.73 mile

No. Driver Time

81 Payne 4:59 
91 Devine 5:06 
1 Meeke 5:12 
10 James 5:16 
3 Pritchard 5:21 

2= McCormack 5:23 
6= Tuthill 5:23 
95= Clark 5:23 
4= Robinson 5:25 
5= Chilman 5:25 

SS 4 Riccarton 1

Fastest 66.77mph

Length 7.79 mile

No. Driver Time

81 Payne 7:00 
91 Devine 7:09 
3 Pritchard 7:29 
1 Meeke 7:30 
7 Elliott 7:31 
2 McCormack 7:32 

6= Tuthill 7:34 
95= Clark 7:34 
10 James 7:38 
4= Robinson 7:39 

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

Fastest 61.77mph

Length 7.91 mile

No. Driver Time

81 Payne 7:41 
91 Devine 7:45 
95 Clark 8:02 
2= McCormack 8:11 
3= Pritchard 8:11 
4 Robinson 8:14 

1= Meeke 8:15 
10= James 8:15 

7 Elliott 8:20 
5 Chilman 8:26 

SS 6 Hyndlee

Fastest 61.84mph

Length 6.82 mile

No. Driver Time

81 Payne 6:37 
91 Devine 6:40 
1 Meeke 6:51 
3 Pritchard 6:55 

2= McCormack 7:02 
95= Clark 7:02 
5= Chilman 7:11 
10= James 7:11 

4 Robinson 7:12 
11 Webster 7:14 

SS 7 Riccarton 2

Fastest 67.90mph

Length 7.79 mile

No. Driver Time

81 Payne 6:53 
1 Meeke 7:17 
2 McCormack 7:20 
3 Pritchard 7:21 
95 Clark 7:28 
10 James 7:29 
5 Chilman 7:36 

8= Ford 7:37 
58= McKnight 7:37 

4 Robinson 7:38 

SS 8 Buck Fell 2

Fastest 63.28mph

Length 7.91 mile

No. Driver Time

81 Payne 7:30 
1= Meeke 7:59 
95= Clark 7:59 

3 Pritchard 8:01 
10 James 8:10 
4 Robinson 8:19 
5 Chilman 8:20 
58 McKnight 8:22 
97 Martin 8:24 
11 Webster 8:27 

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage
SS 3 Tommy's Fell 2

Gravel

Length 4.73 mile

No. Driver Total

81 Payne 0:04:59
91 Devine 0:05:06
1 Meeke 0:05:12
10 James 0:05:16
3 Pritchard 0:05:21

2= McCormack 0:05:23
6= Tuthill 0:05:23
95= Clark 0:05:23
4= Robinson 0:05:25
5= Chilman 0:05:25

SS 4 Riccarton 1

Gravel

Length 7.79 mile

No. Driver Total

81 Payne 0:11:59
91 Devine 0:12:15
1 Meeke 0:12:42
3 Pritchard 0:12:50
10 James 0:12:54
2 McCormack 0:12:55

6= Tuthill 0:12:57
95= Clark 0:12:57
4= Robinson 0:13:04
5= Chilman 0:13:04

SS 5 Buck Fell 1

Gravel

Length 7.91 mile

No. Driver Total

81 Payne 0:19:40
91 Devine 0:20:00
1 Meeke 0:20:57
95 Clark 0:20:59
3 Pritchard 0:21:01
2 McCormack 0:21:06
10 James 0:21:09
4 Robinson 0:21:18
5 Chilman 0:21:30
11 Webster 0:21:42

SS 6 Hyndlee

Gravel

Length 6.82 mile

No. Driver Total

81 Payne 0:26:17
91 Devine 0:26:40
1 Meeke 0:27:48
3 Pritchard 0:27:56
95 Clark 0:28:01
2 McCormack 0:28:08
10 James 0:28:20
4 Robinson 0:28:30
5 Chilman 0:28:41
11 Webster 0:28:56

SS 7 Riccarton 2

Gravel

Length 7.79 mile

No. Driver Total

81 Payne 0:33:10
1 Meeke 0:35:05
3 Pritchard 0:35:17
2 McCormack 0:35:28
95 Clark 0:35:29
10 James 0:35:49
4 Robinson 0:36:08
5 Chilman 0:36:17
11 Webster 0:36:40
23 Wilson 0:37:12

SS 8 Buck Fell 2

Gravel

Length 7.91 mile

No. Driver Total

81 Payne 0:40:40
1 Meeke 0:43:04
3 Pritchard 0:43:18
95 Clark 0:43:28
10 James 0:43:59
4 Robinson 0:44:27
5 Chilman 0:44:37
11 Webster 0:45:07
97 Martin 0:45:49
9 Bannister 0:45:56
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

81 Elliot Payne 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
91 Niall Devine - 4 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1 Kris Meeke - 2 2 1 - - 1 - - - - - - - -
95 Liam Clark - 1 1 - 2 1 1 - - - - - - - -
3 Jason Pritchard - - 1 4 1 - - - - - - - - - -
2 Martin McCormack - - 1 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - -
10 Gareth James - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1 - - - - - -
7 Nick Elliott - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
4 Matthew Robinson - - - - - 2 - - 2 2 - - - - -
6 Richard Tuthill - - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - -
5 Roger Chilman - - - - - - 3 - 1 2 - - - - -
58 Greg McKnight - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 1 - -
8 James Ford - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 1 -

97 Darren Martin - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 1
11 Simon Webster - - - - - - - - - 2 2 1 1 - -
23 David Wilson - - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1
9 Steve Bannister - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 2
16 Stuart Egglestone - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
53 Derek Belbin - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - -
12 Baz Jordan - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
15 Paul Thompson - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 -
30 Phil Jobson - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

3 Tommy's Fell 2 4 Riccarton 1 5 Buck Fell 1 6 Hyndlee 7 Riccarton 2 8 Buck Fell 2

81 4:59 81 7:00 81 7:41 81 6:37 81 6:53 81 7:30 1
91 5:06 91 7:09 91 7:45 91 6:40 1 7:17 1= 7:59 2
1 5:12 3 7:29 95 8:02 1 6:51 2 7:20 95= 7:59 3
10 5:16 1 7:30 2= 8:11 3 6:55 3 7:21 3 8:01 4
3 5:21 7 7:31 3= 8:11 2= 7:02 95 7:28 10 8:10 5

2= 5:23 2 7:32 4 8:14 95= 7:02 10 7:29 4 8:19 6
6= 5:23 6= 7:34 1= 8:15 5= 7:11 5 7:36 5 8:20 7
95= 5:23 95= 7:34 10= 8:15 10= 7:11 8= 7:37 58 8:22 8
4= 5:25 10 7:38 7 8:20 4 7:12 58= 7:37 97 8:24 9
5= 5:25 4= 7:39 5 8:26 11 7:14 4 7:38 11 8:27 10
11= 5:26 5= 7:39 97 8:30 23 7:17 11= 7:44 9 8:33 11
16= 5:26 11 7:42 8 8:31 58 7:19 23= 7:44 12 8:43 12
58= 5:26 58 7:43 11 8:34 15 7:23 53= 7:44 8= 8:44 13
15 5:31 9 7:44 9= 8:41 8 7:25 97 7:47 15= 8:44 14
97 5:34 23 7:51 23= 8:41 9 7:29 9 7:48 30= 8:44 15
23 5:39 8 7:54 15= 8:45 97 7:31 15 7:55 25= 8:51 16
9= 5:41 15 8:01 96= 8:45 12 7:40 12 8:06 26= 8:51 17
96= 5:41 97 8:03 37 8:53 21 7:44 25= 8:09 40 8:53 18
37 5:46 37 8:11 21 8:56 26= 7:45 26= 8:09 45 9:01 19
25 5:48 96 8:13 30 8:57 37= 7:45 37 8:10 28= 9:02 20
20 5:50 30 8:17 12 8:58 28 7:47 21= 8:16 31= 9:02 21
18 5:51 21= 8:19 26 9:00 25 7:49 30= 8:16 37 9:04 22
12 5:53 25= 8:19 40 9:06 31 7:51 31 8:17 50 9:05 23
21 5:54 12 8:20 31 9:08 30 7:59 20 8:19 18 9:11 24
40 5:55 28 8:23 25 9:10 20 8:02 28 8:21 38 9:12 25

26= 5:56 18= 8:24 18 9:11 50 8:06 50 8:24 69 9:13 26
30= 5:56 31= 8:24 28 9:12 69 8:07 18 8:25 20 9:14 27
31= 6:02 26 8:26 20 9:13 38= 8:09 45 8:30 43 9:16 28
33= 6:02 20 8:27 53 9:14 65= 8:09 69 8:32 49 9:17 29
28 6:04 33= 8:34 50 9:17 18= 8:10 49 8:35 29 9:24 30
53 6:06 50= 8:34 43 9:20 45= 8:10 38 8:38 53 9:26 31
38 6:07 38= 8:35 45 9:21 47= 8:10 40 8:40 47 9:27 32
29 6:10 43= 8:35 29 9:24 40 8:11 43 8:42 63 9:30 33

43= 6:11 69= 8:35 69 9:25 53 8:13 29 8:48 56 9:34 34
69= 6:11 45= 8:39 65 9:27 49 8:14 47= 8:51 65 9:40 35
65 6:13 53= 8:39 38 9:31 43 8:17 56= 8:51 44 9:45 36
44 6:16 49 8:44 47 9:35 63 8:25 65 8:56 23 9:48 37

49= 6:21 29 8:47 44 9:43 29= 8:26 44 8:57 52 9:56 38
50= 6:21 44 8:56 56= 9:47 56= 8:26 63 9:00 54 10:57 39
45 6:27 65 8:57 63= 9:47 44 8:30 52 9:10 67 11:18 40
72 6:29 47 8:59 49= 9:52 52 8:32 54 9:39 2 12:04 41
63 6:31 56 9:01 52= 9:52 54 8:52 67 10:12 42
52 6:33 52= 9:03 54 10:15 67 10:45 43
56 6:34 63= 9:03 58 16:00 44
47 6:35 40 9:26 67 31:00 45
54 6:53 67 9:32 46
67 6:56 54 9:42 47
7= 13:00 48
8= 13:00 49

Times when not completing or attempting stages are shown as 12:34 .  
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Carlisle Stages National Rally and Open Rally
Friday 20th and Saturday 21st October 2023

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

3 Tommy's Fell 2 4 Riccarton 1 5 Buck Fell 1 6 Hyndlee 7 Riccarton 2 8 Buck Fell 2

81 0:04:59 81 0:11:59 81 0:19:40 81 0:26:17 81 0:33:10 81 0:40:401
91 0:05:06 91 0:12:15 91 0:20:00 91 0:26:40 1 0:35:05 1 0:43:042
1 0:05:12 1 0:12:42 1 0:20:57 1 0:27:48 3 0:35:17 3 0:43:183
10 0:05:16 3 0:12:50 95 0:20:59 3 0:27:56 2 0:35:28 95 0:43:284
3 0:05:21 10 0:12:54 3 0:21:01 95 0:28:01 95 0:35:29 10 0:43:595

2= 0:05:23 2 0:12:55 2 0:21:06 2 0:28:08 10 0:35:49 4 0:44:276
6= 0:05:23 6= 0:12:57 10 0:21:09 10 0:28:20 4 0:36:08 5 0:44:377
95= 0:05:23 95= 0:12:57 4 0:21:18 4 0:28:30 5 0:36:17 11 0:45:078
4= 0:05:25 4= 0:13:04 5 0:21:30 5 0:28:41 11 0:36:40 97 0:45:499
5= 0:05:25 5= 0:13:04 11 0:21:42 11 0:28:56 23 0:37:12 9 0:45:5610
11= 0:05:26 11 0:13:08 9 0:22:06 23 0:29:28 9 0:37:23 15 0:46:1911
16= 0:05:26 58 0:13:09 97 0:22:07 9 0:29:35 97 0:37:25 23 0:47:0012
58= 0:05:26 9 0:13:25 23 0:22:11 97 0:29:38 15 0:37:35 2 0:47:3213
15 0:05:31 23 0:13:30 15 0:22:17 15 0:29:40 37 0:38:45 12 0:47:4014
97 0:05:34 15 0:13:32 96 0:22:39 37 0:30:35 12 0:38:57 37 0:47:4915
23 0:05:39 97 0:13:37 37 0:22:50 12 0:30:51 21 0:39:09 25 0:48:0616
9= 0:05:41 96 0:13:54 21 0:23:09 21 0:30:53 25 0:39:15 26 0:48:0717
96= 0:05:41 37 0:13:57 30 0:23:10 25 0:31:06 26 0:39:16 30 0:48:0918
37 0:05:46 25 0:14:07 12 0:23:11 26 0:31:07 30 0:39:25 31 0:48:4419
25 0:05:48 12 0:14:13 25 0:23:17 30 0:31:09 31 0:39:42 28 0:48:4920
20 0:05:50 21 0:14:13 26 0:23:22 31 0:31:25 28 0:39:47 20 0:49:0521
18 0:05:51 30 0:14:13 18 0:23:26 28 0:31:26 20 0:39:51 18 0:49:1222
12 0:05:53 18 0:14:15 20 0:23:30 20 0:31:32 53 0:39:56 53 0:49:2223
21 0:05:54 20 0:14:17 31 0:23:34 18 0:31:36 18 0:40:01 50 0:49:4724
40 0:05:55 26 0:14:22 28 0:23:39 53 0:32:12 50 0:40:42 69 0:50:0325

26= 0:05:56 31 0:14:26 53 0:23:59 69 0:32:18 69 0:40:50 45 0:50:0826
30= 0:05:56 28 0:14:27 43 0:24:06 50 0:32:18 38 0:41:00 40 0:50:1127
31= 0:06:02 33 0:14:36 69 0:24:11 38 0:32:22 43 0:41:05 38 0:50:1228
33= 0:06:02 38 0:14:42 50 0:24:12 43 0:32:23 45 0:41:07 43 0:50:2129
28 0:06:04 53 0:14:45 38 0:24:13 45 0:32:37 40 0:41:18 29 0:50:5930
53 0:06:06 43= 0:14:46 29 0:24:21 40 0:32:38 29 0:41:35 49 0:51:0331
38 0:06:07 69= 0:14:46 40 0:24:27 65 0:32:46 65 0:41:42 65 0:51:2232
29 0:06:10 50 0:14:55 45 0:24:27 29 0:32:47 49 0:41:46 47 0:51:3733

43= 0:06:11 29 0:14:57 65 0:24:37 49 0:33:11 47 0:42:10 44 0:52:0734
69= 0:06:11 49 0:15:05 44 0:24:55 47 0:33:19 44 0:42:22 56 0:52:1335
65 0:06:13 45 0:15:06 49 0:24:57 44 0:33:25 56 0:42:39 63 0:52:1636
44 0:06:16 65 0:15:10 47 0:25:09 63 0:33:46 63 0:42:46 58 0:52:2737

49= 0:06:21 44 0:15:12 63 0:25:21 56 0:33:48 52 0:43:10 52 0:53:0638
50= 0:06:21 40 0:15:21 56 0:25:22 52 0:34:00 58 0:44:05 8 0:53:1139
45 0:06:27 63 0:15:34 52 0:25:28 54 0:35:42 8 0:44:27 54 0:56:1840
72 0:06:29 47 0:15:34 54 0:26:50 58 0:36:28 54 0:45:21 67 1:19:4341
63 0:06:31 56 0:15:35 7 0:28:51 8 0:36:50 67 1:08:2542
52 0:06:33 52 0:15:36 58 0:29:09 67 0:58:1343
56 0:06:34 67 0:16:28 8 0:29:2544
47 0:06:35 54 0:16:35 67 0:47:2845
54 0:06:53 7 0:20:3146
67 0:06:56 8 0:20:5447
7= 0:13:0048
8= 0:13:0049
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